MRD 8/14/00

11-09-2000



Form PTO-1594	RECORD		S DEPARTMENT OF CO			
1-31-92	TRA	101505524	ROW and Traderings Of			
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original	I documents or copy the	reof.		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	-,	2. Name and address of receiv	ing party(ies):			
Datapoint Corporation	·• . •	Name: Dynacore Holdings	Corporation			
☐ Individuals ☐ General Partnership - ☑ Corporation - State: Delaware ☐ Other	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:  Street Address: 8410 Datapoin  City: San Antonio State: T	t Drive			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	-14-00	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership				
☐ Assignment☐ Security Interest☐ Other	☐ Merger ☑ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- Delaware ☐ Other -				
Effective Date: June 22, 2000		If assignee is not domiciled in the Un designation is attached (Designations must be a separate do Additional name(s) & address(es) attaches	☐ Yes cument from Assignment)	resentative ⊠ No ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or registratio	n number(s):	Trademark Registration No.(s)\				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		Please see attached So	chedule A			
	Additional numbers attac	ched? ⊠ Yes ☐ No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to who document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications involved	s and registration	27		
Name: <u>Brian Jaenicke, Legal Ass</u> i						
Internal Address: White & Case LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 690.00				
		<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged deficiency</li> </ul>	d to deposit account in o	ase of		
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the A	mericas	8. Deposit account number:				
City: New York State:	NY ZIP: 10036	23-1705 (in case of def	iciency)			
		(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by dep	osit account)		

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

640	C
NU	Spec

9.	Statement and signature.		, F.
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the or	ginal
	document.	CR To III alul	A
	Brian T. Jaenicke	Jm/ 3/19/0	<u> </u>
	Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date	
		/ Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	1

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

09/12/2000 MTHAI1 00000553 75790996

Do not detach this portion

01 FC3488 documents to be recorde#0v@RHDPequiled cover sheet information to: 02 FC:482 02 FC:482

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

new york 619704 v1 [D@6001! doc]

#### SCHEDULE A

## U.S. TRADEMARKS OF DYNACORE HOLDINGS CORPORATION (formerly known as Datapoint Corporation)

MARK	REFERENCE	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
ARC	DAT 4.6.005/1684	3/23/78	73/163,321	10/26/82	1,213,871	REGISTERED	16
ARC	DAT 4.6.008/1684	3/23/78	73/163,316	10/26/82	1,213,813	REGISTERED	09
ARCNET	DAT 4.6 012/1684	11/23/81	73/338,482	7/12/83	1,245,086	REGISTERED	09
ATTACHED RESOURCE COMPUTER	DAT 4.6.007/1684	3/23/78	73/163,322	6/23/81	1,158,006	REGISTERED	16
ATTACHED RESOURCE COMPUTER	DAT 4.6.028-1684	6/28/74	73/025,611	4/15/75	1,008,888	REGISTERED	37
D	DAT 4.6 011/1684			8/26/75	1,018,968	ABANDONED	09
D	DAT 4 5 016/1684			5/13/75	1,010,358	ABANDONED	09
D	DAT 4 6.027/1684	6/28:74	73/025,612	4/29/75	1,009,618	REGISTERED	42
DATABUS	DAT 4.6.025/1684	6/14/73	72/460/267	12/24/74	1,000,202	REGISTERED	16
DATAPOINT	DAT 4 2 010/2281	9/2/89	75/790,996			PENDING	09
DATAPOINT	DAT 4 6 016/1684	6/1/73	75/459,069	7/22/75	1,016,574	ABANDONED	42
DATAPOINT	DAT 4.5 017/1684	5/29-73	72/458,716	2/26/74	979,462	REGISTERED	16
DATAPOINT	DAT 4 5.018/1684	5/29 73	72/458,715	11/6/73	972,402	REGISTERED	16
DATAPOINT	DAT 4.6 019/1684	5/29:73	72/458 714	3/5/74	979,926	REGISTERED	09
DATAPOINT	DAT 4.6 020/1684	5/29-73	72/458,713	3/5/74	979,742	REGISTERED	16
DATAPOINT	DAT 4 5 021/1684	6/1/73	72/459 068	3/5/74	980,162	REGISTERED	41
DATAPOINT	DAT 4 2 022/1684	6/6/73	72/459,465	11/27/73	973,964	REGISTERED	20
DATAPOINT	DAT 4 2 0023/1684	6/6/73	72/459,464	2/26,74	979,351	REGISTERED	09
DATASHARE	DAT 4 6 002/1681	6/15/73	460,319	8/23:77	1,072,009	ABANDONED	38
DATASHARE	DAT 4 6 003/1684	6/14/73	72/480,176	7/23:74	988,975	ABANDONED	16
DATASHARE	DAT 4 6 004/1684	6/15/73	72/460.319	8/23/77	1,072,009	REGISTERED	16
RM3	DAT 4 6 911684	2/23/81	73/298,110	1/22/85	1,315,475	REGISTERED	09
RMS	DAT 4 2 004/1012	4/10/98	75/466,316			PENDING	09

new york 623762

TRADEMARK REEL: 002146 FRAME: 0531

MARK	REFERENCE	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
VISTA-MAIL	DAT 4 2 003/1194	4/10/98	75/465,683	1		PENDING	42
VISTA-VIEW	DAT 4.2 002/279	4/10/98	75/465,685			PENDING	42
VISTAPLAYER	DAT4.2.013/2285	8/13/99	75/775,996			PENDING	09
VISTASERVER	DAT 4 2 012/2284	8/13/99	75/775/998	1		PENDING	09

TRADEMARK REEL: 002146 FRAME: 0532

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DATAPOINT CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 242 and 303 of the Delaware Ganeral Corporation Law

The undersigned corporation, in order to amend its Cernficate of Incorporation, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The corporation was incorporated under the name "DATAPOINT CORPORATION" and the original Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on September 20, 1976.
- Pursuant to an Approval Order of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware, dated June 15, 2000 (Case No. 00-18563 (PJW)) (the "Approval Order"), the corporation is authorized and directed to amend its Certificate of Incorporation to change its corporate name to DYNACORE HOLDINGS CORPORATION without any further action by its board of directors or its shareholders and the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is authorized to effectuate the foregoing name change.
- Pursuant to the Approval Order, the corporation is authorized, empowered and directed to execute and deliver any and all instruments as may be required to effectuate the terms of the Approval Order.
  - 4. The corporation hereby amends its Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

ARTICLE 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the corporate name of the corporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Dynacore Holdings Corporation."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Datapoint Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed in its name by its Vice President this 2 day of June, 2000 and the statements contained therein are affirmed as true under penalties of perjury

DATAPOINT CORPORATION

Зу:∵

Name: Gerald N

Title Vice President

184405

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002146 FRAME: 0533

### State of Delaware

PAGE 1

### Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DATAPOINT CORPORATION",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DATAPOINT CORPORATION" TO "DYNACORE
HOLDINGS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND
DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

DATE:

0517582

AUTHENTICATION:

06-23-00

001319157

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002146 FRAME: 0534

0829140 8100

RECORDED: 08/14/2000